

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20969/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2012 in TCA No.1317/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ASSIST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEYVELI LIGNITE CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.M. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pritesh Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks
from today.

List the matter on 21st July, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar