

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6704/2014

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEYVELI LIGNITE CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4770/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71634/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.71635/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 5595/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99105/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 16 I.E. D NO. 21913/2019])

C.A. No. 5594/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97295/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.97294/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to file requisite copies of the petition
for issuance of notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR