

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.109063/2020 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6704/2014

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEYVELI LIGNITE CORP. LTD. Respondent(s)

(For IA No. 109063/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 14-12-2020 The application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. SA Haseeb, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.
Mr. S.A Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Akhaye, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the instant application for early hearing.

List the main appeal in the month of February, 2021 before the appropriate court.

The application for early hearing stands disposed of accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR